

Anne Zimmerman, CPA Founder & Owner, Zimmerman & Co CPAs Inc. and Co-Chair of Small Business for America's Future

Ms. Zimmerman is the founder and owner of Zimmerman & Co CPAs Inc., a public accounting firm with offices in Cincinnati and Cleveland. Since the mid-1980s, she has provided financial and tax services to small businesses and individuals and acts as the offsite CFO for many businesses. Ms. Zimmerman has also co-founded and sold a number of businesses, including a large IT cloud company in 2017.

Ms. Zimmerman has been a Co-Chair of Small Business for America's Future since 2017 helping to ensure policymakers prioritize Main Street by advancing a just and equitable economic framework that works for small business owners, their employees and their communities. Ms. Zimmerman served as president, treasurer, and director on the Anderson Area Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors, and as the pro-bono director of services for many non-profit entities.

Ms. Zimmerman earned her CPA designation in 1986, being awarded The Elijah Watt Sells Award for achieving one of the highest CPA exam scores in the country. With degrees in both business management and accounting from the University of Cincinnati and Northern Kentucky University, respectively, she is a member of many professional accounting organizations.